100 Houston Square, Suite 200

N EL L(@ Canonsburg, PA 15317

CONSTRUCTION \ 724.746.1900
60TH ANNIVERSARY 0 724.746.7032
@ www.nelloconstruction.com

October 8, 2012 Correspondence No. 00489
HAND DELIVERED

Russo Construction Services

38 Boulder Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

Attn: Mr. Dennis Russo

RE: NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SUBJECT: EXECUTED CHANGE ORDER NOS. 049 THRU 054

Dear Mr. Russo:

Enclosed please find three (3) copies of executed Change Order Nos. 049 thru 054.

In an effort to keep the project moving, be advised that Nello Construction signs these Change Orders with the
understanding that it has reserved all rights under the contract conditions to claim for time extensions and other

impacts as becomes necessary, resulting from these changes in scope.

Due to the late approval of these proposals, some of these work activities may not be completed by the Contract
Completion date.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office.
Respectfully,
NELLO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ljemagb D). deasune g

George D. Leasure
President

Enclosures

cc: John Fusco / Nello

K-12 HIGHER EDUCATION MINISTRY COMMERCIAL/RETAIL COMMUNITY LEED
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= AIA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address):

Plum Borough School Reconfiguration
900 Elicker Road

Plum, Pennsylvania 15239

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Nello Construction

100 Houston Square, Suite 200

Canonshurg, Pennsylvania 15317
Construction

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 049
INITIATION DATE: 10/08/12

OWNER: [X

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
ARCHITECT: [X]

CONTRACTOR: [X|

PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711 / FIELD: [}

OTHER: [

CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
CONTRACT FOR: General

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FCLLOWS:

Furnish all labor, material, equipment and supervision necessary to install additional lighting at the elevator pit per the request of

the Elevator Inspector.

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

14,096,400.00
536,430.93
14,632,880.93
639.83
14,633,520.76

€ W O P

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Russo Construction Services

L. Robert Kimball & Associates

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
38 Boulder Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15239

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
Frick Building - North Mezzanine
437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

@DITSS ADDRESS
)( fin & (Goor
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Dennis Russo [G~t\ =D George Kieszek
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS

S
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
George D. Leisure 10-g.rn— Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARMNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum axtent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 09:45:00 on 10/08/2012 under Order No.6527803354_1 which expires on 12/10/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1131491930)



PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

NEL L.60 No. 00064

CONSTRUCTION

oy —— CORRESPONDENCE NO: 00470
100 Houston Square

Suite 200 Phone: 724-746-1900

Canonsburg, 15317 Fax: 724-746-7032

TITLE: Light at Elevator Pit DATE: 8/22/2012

PROJECT:NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GC PROJECT NO:1724

TO: Russo Construction Services ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 09-2200-0576

38 Boulder Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15239
Phone: 412-215-3023 Fax: 412-744-4475

Attn: Dennis Russo

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

We are requesting an ADD to our Contract Sum of $639.83 to add a brighter light at the elevator pit per the demand of the Labor and
Industries elevator inspector.

This proposal excludes any OCIP deductible in the event that an incident may occur related to this work.

We reserve our right to claim additional contract time and cost related to this additional Work, as this Work may impact the schedule
and that impact may only be assessed after the completion of the Work and the cumulative consequence of all impacts can be
determined.

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted in 15 days.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any question or require any additional information.

Markup
Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Rate Amount Net Amount
00001 Fumish all labor, material and equipment to install a 1.000 L.S. $517.47 10.00% S51.75 $569.22
brighter light in the elevator per the demand of the
Labor and Industries elevator inspector.
00002 Coordination and Layout 1.000 Hour $50.00 10.00% $5.00 $55.00
Subtotal: $624.22
Bond Cost $15.61
Total Cost: $639.83
N

h ;
o

Signed: 2

John Fusco

CM # 064



CHANGE NOTICE

CCN2Z 17
Vern's Electric Inc. Pumam.éa e g
1847 Brownsville Road ' o o
: = Project Number: 1650
Pittsburgh, PA 15227 Page Numb )
Telephone: 412-881-7809 2ge Number:
Fax: 412-381-8510
F-mail vamsalecric@earthlink net
Client Address: =
Work Description
ADD LIGHT IN ELEV RPIT
We resasve the right to comect this quote for errars and emissiens,
This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and censequential sosts.
This price Is gocd for 2cezptance within 10 days from the date of receipt,
We request a time extension of 3 days. .
We will supply and install ai materials, labor and equizment as per yaur instructions on <¢cns,
CCN Date: 6/3/02
Received Date:
Start Date:
Due Darte;
€O Date:
itemized Breakdown
Description Qty Net Price U LaborU Total Mat($) Total Hours
34" EMT 3c 74.068 C 352C 2223 1.08
3/4" EMT DC S8 CONN 2 160.40C 10.00C 2.19 0.20
3/4" EMT STL 58 CONN 2 199.55C 10.06 C 3.99 Q.20
3/4" EMT DC S8 CPLG 3 11540C 0.00C 3.46 0.00
347 EMT STRUT CLAMP 4 184.70C 5.00C 7.38 0.20
#12 THHN 89 26542 M 513M 2628 0.51
B2-1 RED WIRE CONN 3 15.24C 6.00C 0.48 0.18
4x1-1/2" 3G BOX COMB KQ 2 523.15C 23.00C 1046 048
4" 3Q BLANK COVER 1 18455 C 250C 1.88 Q.03
4" 3Q 16 PL-RING 1/2° RISE 1 289.35C 250C 289 0.03
#5-10 PL ANCHOR (3/16) 2 9.66 C 6.00C 0.19 0.12
#10x 3/4" S-TAP SCREW P/H 2 804¢C 200C 0.18 0.04
CEILING GLOBE 1 125.00E 035€E 125.00 0.35
B0A-120V IF LAMR 1 147E 0.03E 1.47 6.03
Totals 208,11 3.39
Summary
General Materials 208.11
—_—_—
Material Total 208.11
Journeyman (3.3G Hrs @ $54.00) 183.06
Foreman @ 25% (0.85 Hrs @ $59.00) 50.15
———
Subtotal 441.32
CORTH ToE ONT DIHL33T3 ShEA BIS2T35T TP Bf:. 8 ZIBZ/TZ/98



CHANGE NOTICE ' gg:::#
Project Name:

Vern's Electric Inc. Project Number:

1917 Brownsvilie Road Page Number:
Pittsburgh, PA 15227

17
872112012
pivik

1650

2

Summary {Cont'd)

Overhead {@ 10.00C %)
Markup {@ 5.000 %)

Subtotal
Bonding {@ 1.500 %)
PITTSEBURGH 8USINESS TAX (@ 0.020 %)

Final Amount

44,13
2427

509.72

765
0.10

$517.47

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

Name;

Date:

Signature;

Feraty cartify thet this quocation is complote and accurate basad an iNe infermation aroviced,

CLIENT ACCEPTANCE

CCN #: 17

Final Amount:$517.47

Name:

Gaie:

Signature:

Change Crder #:

; s - —
neresy secept this quoraton ang auihenze the contracisr 'o Comaiets the dpave duscribed werk,

£8/58 399d ONI DIMLOET3 SNeEA B1S8T36T TP
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= AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition
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PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 050 OWNER: [X]
Plum Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 10/08/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
900 Elicker Road ARCHITECT: [
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239 CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711/ FIELD: []
Nello Construction OTHER: ]
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish all labor, material, equipment and supervision necessary to express deliver the elevator disconnect required for final
elevator inspection.

The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 537,120.76
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,633,520.76
$
$

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 811.19
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 14,634,331.95

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Russo Construction Services L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
38 Boulder Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15239 Frick Building - North Mezzanine
437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

ESS ADDRESS

e M/L’
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Dennis Russo [C~l (=] "} George Kieszek
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS

- _,;4——/

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
George D. Leisure 10-8 .~ Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright @ 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA” Dccument is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internaticnal Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result in severe civil and criminai penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent pessible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 09:46:46 on 10/08/2012 under Order No.6527803354_1 which expires on 12/10/2012, and is not for resale.

User Motes: (1181363018)
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ég PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

g i

el No. 00067
I CONSTRUCTION
S@ds CORRESPONDENCE NO: 00474
100 Houston Square
Suite 200 Phone: 724-746-1900
Canonsburg, 13317 Fax: 724-746-7032
TITLE: FedEX Cost DATE: 9/3/2012
PROJECT:NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GC PROJECT NO:1724
TO: Russo Construction Services ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 09-2200-0576

38 Boulder Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15239
Phone: 412-215-3023 Fax: 412-744-4475

Attn: Dennis Russo

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

We are requesting an ADD to our Contract Sum of 5811.91 for FedEx delivery of the disconnect regrired for the elevator inspection.
This propesal excludes any CCIP deductible in the event that an incident may occur related to this worlk.
This work, do to the fabrication and material lead time of the cubbies will not be complete for the start of schoal.

We reserve our right to claim additional contract time and cost related to this additional Worl, as this Work may impact the schedule

and that impact may only be assessed after the completion of the Work and the cumulative consequence of all impacts can be
determined.

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted in 13 days.

Please fesl free to contact me if you have any question or require any additional information.

Markup
[tem Description Quantity Units Unit Price Rate Amount Net Amount
00001 umish FedEx dlivery to ship disconnect for elevator 1.000 LS. §754.28 5.00% $37.71 §791.99
inspection
Subtotal: $791.99
Bond Cost $19.80
Total Cost: $811.79

Signed: /\—/

John Fusco

CM # 067



Invoice Number N\ | Invoice Date \| Account Number Page
1-086-78062 Aug 03, 2012 1194-5575-8 Tord
FedEx Tax ID: 71-0427007

Billing Addrﬂse'
MNELLO CONSTRUC

100 H UST” | 52 STE OJ invaics Grasons?
A Qnf PA 15317-1489 g e ns! .
CANCNSZURG PA 15317-1469 Contact FedEx Revenue Services

Phone: (800) 622-1147 M-Sa7-6 (CST)
Fax: {800j 548-2020
www.fedex.com

Invoice Summary Aug 03, 2012

FedEx Express Services

Transportation Charges 77483
Basea Discount -101.17
Special Handling Chargas g0.22
Total Charges uso £754.28
TOTAL THIS INVOICE Usb $754.28

You savad 3101.17 in discounts this period!

Cther discounts may apply.

Approved
G/L Dist.
Acct,
o Detailed descriptions of surcharges can t be located atfedex.com
Ta ensure prog -‘r,ntu requm tis portion with your FecEx.
T ot s it o i Invoice Number N[ Account Number | Amount Dus
T3 For change of address, check here and complete form on reverse side. 1-086-73062 1194-5575-8 USD &754.28

Remittance Advice
Your payment is due by Aug 18, 2612

[

Oec2&00007

Lrr

iy

LLha4 LO8EY 4

57

L

&3

L

tn
ni

CO14986 01MBN.40T “*AUTO T40 1276 15317-146950  -C01-P15C00-11

AN A I L i E I e oy s !
MELLO CONSTRUCTION

100 HOUSTON SQ STE 200
CANONSBURG PA 15317-1483

AR

ANRATIRNNNSAAT 1216-01-00-0014986-0002-0nana4n

FadEx
P.0. Box 371461
Pittsburgh PA 15250-7461




Invoice Number ™\ | Invoice Date \| Account Number \ Paqs
1-086-78062 Aug 03, 2012 1194-5575-8 Jaf4

FedEx Express Shipment Summary 8y Payor Tyse

FedEx Express Shipments {Original)

Payor Typs
Hecipient
Totaf FadEx Expre

Total This Invoice Usb 8754.28

1216-01-00-0014986-0001-00409 39



Invoice Number \

Invoice Date \

Account Number ™\

Pags

fuei Surcharge - FedEx nas applied 3 fuel surchar
+ FedEx has audited this airbill for carra

FedEx Express Shlpment Detall By Payor Type {Dr;gma!__

tplacas, weight,

* Door-to-Door Sarvica

Tracking 10
Servica Type
Packaga Type
Orig./Dest
Zone
Packages
Actual Weight
Rated Waight
Deliverad
Signad by
Fadbx Use
Customs
Entry Date

875398439376

FedEx lntl Priority Frt
Customer Packaging
YYZ/PIT

A

1

1280 ks

151.0iks

Jul 28,2012 09:48
J.MCKELVEY
G1120/US0C o/ _

Jul 25, 2012

1-086-73062

Aug 03, 2012

1194-5575-8

of 12.00%
t, and sarvice. Any ch
We calculated your charges based on a dimansional weightof 151.01bs, 40" x 29" ¢

to this shipmant.

s made are reflected in the invaicz amount,
18", using a dimensional factor of 138.

Sender Becipient
MERSEN CANADA TORGNTO INC JAY

€8 HORMER AVE
ETOBICOKE ON MBZ 3¥3 CA

Transportation Charge
Discount
Fuel Surcharge

VERNS ELECTRIC

160 SCHOOLRD

C/C PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCH
PITTS2URGH PA 13239 US

dofd

77483
107
80.82

Total Transpertation Charges

uso

§754.28

Recipient Subtotal

usbh

AR OO o

5754.22

Total FedEx Express

usSD

16-01-

00-C01

Q0

3754.28

4936-C001-0040939
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AIA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 051 OWNER: [
Plum Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 10/08/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
900 Elicker Road ARCHITECT: [X]
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239 CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711 / FIELD: (]
Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish all labor, material, equipment and supervision necessary to install a grease trap at the soiled dish table which was required
by ACHD.

The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096.400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 537,931.95
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,634,331.95
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,321.80
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,639,653.75

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Russo Construction Services L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
38 Boulder Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15239 Frick Building - North Mezzanine
437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

ADT% ADDRESS

s D @M'l-’"
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Dennis Russo [O-[{-]2_ George Kieszek
(Tvped name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS

e ’)A/

BY (Sigrature) BY (Signature)
George D. Leisure 10-& - L= Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright @ 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY Decument is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution cf this AJA? Document, or any portion of it, may 1
resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecutad to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 09:47:42 on 10/08/2012 under Order No.6527803354_1 which expires on 12/10/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1449484662)



PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

NEL Léo No. 00068

CONSTRUCTION

SiH AN CORRESPONDENCE NO: 00482

100 Houston Square

Suite 200 Phone: 724-746-1900

Canonsburg, 15317 Fax: 724-746-7032

TITLE:  Grease Interceptor DATE: 9/15/2012

PROJECT: NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GC PROJECT NO:1724

TO: Russo Construction Services ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 09-2200-0576
38 Boulder Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15239
Phone: 412-215-3023 Fax: 412-744-4475

Attn: Dennis Russo

DESCRIPTION OF PROPCSAL

We are requesting an ADD to our Contract Sum of $5,321.80 to install a grease interceptor at the soiled dish table in the kitchen as
required by the ACHD.

This proposal excludes any OCIP deductible in the event that an incident may have occured related to this work.

We reserve our right to claim additional contract time and cost related to this additional Work, as this Work may impact the schedule
and that impact may only be assessed after the completion of the Work and the cumulative consequence of all impacts can be
determined.

This work is complete therefore we would appricate an expedited approval of the proposal.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any question or require any additional information.

Markup
Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Rate Amount Net Amount
00001 Furnish all labor, material, equipment and 1.000 $4,670.00 10.00% $467.00 $5,137.00
supervision necesary to install a grease intercpetor at
the soiled dish table.
00002 Layout and coordination 1.000 $50.00 10.00% §5.00 $55.00
Subtotal: $5,192.00
Bond Cost $129.80
Total Cost: $5,321.80

Signed: k_h_

John Fusco

CM # 068



A. J. Demor & Sons, Inc.

Mechanical Contractors
2150 Eldo Road, Maonroeville, PA 15146 - Phone: 412-242-6125 « Fax: 412-372-5818
One Line Street, Store #3, Throop, PA 18512 - Phone: 570-383-3876 - Fax: 570-383-3877
Website: www.ajdemor.com

= EXTRA WORK ORDER NO. 015

TO: Nello Construction Company DATE: September 5, 2012
100 Houston Square, Suite 200
Canensburg, PA 15317
ATTN: Mr. John Fusco
PROJECT: New Pivik Elementary School

AJD PROJECT # 2675

The attached breakdown is the actual cost required to perform the following extra work:

Provide 25 GPM grease interceptor for kitchen equipment item #54 (soiled dish table). ACHD would not accept
design as shown on contract drawings; which was to indirectly waste into floor sink.

IEXCLUSIONS:

Upon acceptance of the proposed changes per the attached information, we hereby request an ADD/BERUCT
to eur contract in the amount of:

PRICE:  Four thousand six hundred seventy and 00/100 5 4,670.00

This change proposal covers only the direct costs asscciated with the change order work described above,
We reserve the right to assess the impact of this change order at a later date and to submit these costs
as they become known.

An extension time of _0 working days is required.

Sincerely,
Accepted by:

Date;

Project Manager



" EXTRA WORK ORDER RECAP

PROJECT New Pivik Elementary Scheol DATE: September 5, 2012
EWO# 015 AJD PROJECT # 2675
MATERIAL 3 2,356.15
EQUIPMENT 3 =
FREIGHT, OTHER DELIVERY CHARGES $ -
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT 3 2,386.18 | EE
STATE SALES AND USE TAX @ 7% $ 164.93 | i
TOTAL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT WITH TAX 3 2,521.08
LABOR COSTS SUMMARY $ 1,480.00
EQUIPMENT RENTAL 3 -
OTHER DIRECT COSTS $ 5
SUBCONTRACTS 3 -
SUBTOTAL 3 4.001.08
% PROJECT OVERHEAD S -
15%|% CORPORATE OVERHEAD (LESS SUBCONTRAGTS) $ 600.16
% CORPORATE OVERHEAD (SUBCONTRACTS ONLY) 3 -
SUBTOTAL:| $ 4601.24
PROFIT:| 0.000%| $ -
SUBTOTAL:| $ 4601.24
BOND: 1.500%! $ 69.02
B&O TAX:| 0.000% $ -
TOTAL PRICE:| $ 467026
ROUNDED:| $ 4.670.00




LABOR COSTS SUMMARY

PROJECT New Pivik Elementary School DATE: September 5, 2012
EWO# 015 AJD PROJECT # 2675
i | #Hrs. [ Straight | shit | 112 | 2 | TOTAL |
[ GENERAL FOREMAN | | i | ] | B -]
1 FOREMAN | | 20 [s 7400] | 1 | $1,480.00 |
[ SUBFOREMAN [ B | 1 | | (s > |
; JOURNEYMAN [ [ [ i [ | s -]
[ LABORER | ] [ | | 1 5]
{ TRUCK DRIVER [ i | 1 { [ IB ]
[ PROJECTENGINEER | 1 [ [ [ | 13 -]
{ PROJECT MANAGER ] | | [ | ] 6 ]

TOTAL DIRECT LABORER:[ § 1,480.00
TOOL REPLACEMENT OF DIRECT LABOR @ 7%
TOTAL LABOR COSTS SUMMARY/[ $ 1,480.00

ITEMIZED MATERIAL & LABOR P
LABCR TOTAL
DESCRIPTICN - Material QTY. UNIT $ TOTAL $ UNIT M/H
Refer to Attached Breakdown 1 $232375|% 2,323.75
11/2" VR Chrome Trzp 1 3 32408 32.40
3 .
$
3 -
$
$ <
$ “
g "
$ - 0 0
DESCRIPTION - Equipment
S N
3 ”
$ ”
$ - 0 Q
Freight, Other Delivery Charges [$ - | 0] 0
TOTAL MATERIAL| § 2,356.15 |
TOTAL EQUIPMENT] $ -

TOTAL JOURNEYMAN HOURS|
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EXTRA WORK ORDER
(;Z Demon & Sons, ne. No. 21651

Mechanical Contractors Date: 9 8 &f T e
2150 Eldo Road, Monroeville, PA 15148

Phone: 412-242-6125 » Fax: 412-372-5818
Website: www.ajdemor.com

-\ .
Job Name R Vie g)f N’f‘} ﬁ“}f SC%@“ Contract Job No.

Change Order No.

- QTY. MATERIAL 3 PRICE AMOUNT | DESCRIPTION OF WORK
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Customer's Representative

A. J. Bemor & Sans, Inc. Foreman
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AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 052 OWNER: [X]
Plum Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 10/08/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
900 Elicker Road ARCHITECT: [X]
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239 CONTRACTOR: E
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711 / FIELD: [
Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish all labor, material, equipment and supervision necessary to delete stitch welds at Detail 11 S-403.

The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 543,253.75
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 14,639,653.75
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -2,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,637,653.75

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Russo Construction Services L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
38 Boulder Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15239 Frick Building - North Mezzanine

437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

ADﬁii“ ADDRESS
ﬁ-r &_’-

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Dennis Russo fo~tt -{ George Kieszek
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS

R o
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
George D. Leisure 10.-%- 11— Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intamational Treaties. Unauthcrized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 09:49:05 on 10/08/2012 under Order No.6527803354_1 which expires on 12/10/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1685547857)



PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

NEL Lé@ No. 00069

CCNSTRUCTION

ST —— CORRESPONDENCE NO: 00483

100 Houston Square

Suite 200 Phone: 724-746-1900

Canonsburg, 15317 Fax: 724-746-7032

TITLE: Steel Credit DATE: 9/17/2012

PROJECT: NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GC PROJECT NO:1724

TO: Russo Construction Services ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 09-2200-0576
38 Boulder Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15239
Phone: 412-215-3023  Fax: 412-744-4475

Attn: Dennis Russo

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

We are requesting a Deduct to our Contract Sum of $2,000.60 to use stitch weld in lieu of continuous welds at stiffenr locations.
This proposal excludes any OCIP deductible in the event that an incident may occur related to this work.
This work, do to the fabrication and material lead time of the cubbies will not be complete for the start of school.

We reserve our right to claim additional contract time and cost related to this additional Work, as this Work may impact the schedule
and that impact may only be assessed after the completion of the Work and the cumulative consequence of all impacts can be
determined.

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted in 15 days.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any question or require any additional information.

Markup
Ttem Description Quantity Units Unit Price Rate Amount Net Amount
00001 Delete all labor, material, equipemnt and supervison 1.000 (52,000.00) 0.00% $0.00  ($2,000.00)
necesary to use stitch welds in lieu of continuous
welds at stiffner locations.
Subtotal: (52,000.00)
Bond Cost ($0.60)
Total Cost: (82,000.60)

Signed: //

John Fusco

CM # 069



Sandy Chiocchio © 09—77

From: John Fusco

Sent: Wednesday, November 23, 2011 10:32 AM

To: Steve Peterman; Kieszek, George

Cc: Stevan Mracna; Johnseon, Mae; Ackerman, Steve; Dennis Russe; Sandy Chiocchic
Subject: RE: Pivik Structural Steel--Cor#277

Attachments: W.C , Pivke.pdf

Steve,

Related to the itams below the following is my review.

1. Per my initial review all kickers were provided.

2. Change was not approved

3. This is somewhat of an anomaly because DH Steel quoted a Deduct of $1,450.00 and 1 issued a Change Order to
Wheeling Corrugating in the amount of $7,404.40 for the gauged pour stop. | guessing that do to the expedited
submittal process we have a duplication of these items. This would be Nello’s additional cost but | do not feel
Nello should pass on the credit if they have to assume the additional cost.

4. DH Steel offered a credit of $2,000.00 to use the stitch welds where approved.

Detail 11/5403 only cccurred at the elevator and stiffeners were still required

6. Structural steel was still required

L

Please review and let me know if | am missing any items.

From: Steve Peterman [mailto:speterman@massarocms.com]

Sent: Friday, May 06, 2011 3:22 PM

To: Kieszek, George

Cc: Stevan Mracna; Johnson, Mae; Ackerman, Steve; Dennis Russo; John Fusce; Sandy Chiocchio
Subject: Pivik Structural Steel

George,

Thru our discussions with Nello, WK Steel and the Owner's Rep, Nello has asked if changes can be made to a few
different details of the overall structural steel design; the changes are as follows:

1) Please review all details 3, 4, 6 and 8 on S401, sheet S402 detail 1, and 2, S403 detail 3, 6 S404 detail 6 ,9,11,
8405 detail 5 and 406 detail 3. Can some or all of this bracing be eliminated by moving masonry wall anchor up
or down on beam?

2) Please review details 7 and 9 on S401 can masonry wall anchors as shown on detail 6 be used in lieu of 6"X6"X
10 2" bolted angles? '

3) Typically at the end of each slab on deck at the masonry wall a continuous angle is shown of various sizes. Can a
pour stop (galvanized tin) be used in lieu of this angle?

4) Can stitch welds be used in lieu of continuous welds at stiffener locations (TYP)

5) Can stiffeners be eliminated detail 11 on S403? (Cantilever is only 5")

€) Please review Details 1, 2 and 3 on S405, S406 details 11 and 12, S407 details 3 and 4 . Can structural metal
studs be used in lieu of tube steel?

Plezse let me know if you have any questions
Thank you,

Steven Peterman
Project Manager

Massaro CM Services, LLC
120 Delta Drive
Pgh PA 15238



Office: 412-963-28C0
Fax: 412-558-0039
Cell: 412-589-0019

" Verba movent, exempla trahunt." (Words move people, examples lead them.)

— Latin proverb.



CHANGE ORDER

. No. 60001
s~ 100 Houston Square
{ suite 200 Phone: 724-746-1900
~" Canonsburg, PA 13317 Fax: 724-746-7032
PROJECT:NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DATE: 8/1/2011
TO: Attn: Edward Schehart JOB: 1724
Wheeling Corrugating Com'oanv co et s ~
104 Molly Drive NTRACT NO: WHEELING COF
McMurray, PA 15317 RE: NA

Phone: 724-941-5727 Fax: 724-941-5389

Additional Material

Furnish aud delwe" to tile jobsite the foilowing additional material:

*20 LF OF 20" GIRTH X 10 GA. POUR STOP
*980 LF OF 12° GIRTH X 18 GA. POUR STCP
*220 LF OF 13" GIRTH X 14 GA. POUR STCP
*40 LF OF 14° GIRTH X 14 GA. POUR STOP
*40 LF OF 11° GIRTH X 18 GA. POUR STOP
*120 IF OF 10" GIRTH X 18 GA. POUR STOP
*10 LF OF 10.75° GIRTH X 18 GA. POUR STOP
*190 LF OF §.5" GIRTH X 26 GA. POUR STOP
¥220 LF OF 10.5" GIRTH X 18 GA. POUR STOP
*30 LF OF &° GIRTH X 20 GA. POUR STOP
%30 LF OF 9" GIRTH X 20 GA. POUR STOP
C)*so LF OF 5° GIRTH X 20 GA. END CLOSURE (FOR TWQ-PIECE POUR STOP)

pocol  Additional Material. 1.000 $7,40440 0.00% $0.00 §7.404.40
Subtotal: $7,404.40
Tax: $0.00
Total: $7,404.40
The Original Confract Sum was cemeresatenit s ranseasassantans SR SRS 3185,110.00
Net Change by Previcusly Authorized Requests and ChAGSes  weccrcervssossisisssssesisenns $8.09
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was $185,110.00
The Contract Sam Will be Increased * oot PR RARGRE §7,404.40
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order $192,514.40
Payment will be made as per the original contract terms and conditions.
ACCEPTED: PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN ONE (1) COPY FOR OUR RECORDS. THANK YOU.
Nello Coustruction By: e Date: 8'1-11
George Leasure -
Wheeling Corrugating Compan By: Date:
Edward Sobehart

J

CM # 00010



AIA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 053 OWNER: [
Plum Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 10/08/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
900 Elicker Road ARCHITECT: [X]
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239 CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTCR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711 / FIELD: []
Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Credit to Owner for overpayment to Duquesne Light.

The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 541,253.75
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,637,653.75
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -1,778.37
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,635,875.38

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0} days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Russo Construction Services L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
38 Boulder Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15239 Frick Building - North Mezzanine
437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

RESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Dennis Russo [ ={[=-{2- George Kieszek
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) -OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
George D. Leisure 10-% 12~ Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
(Typed name) DATE: (Tvped name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA” Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 09:49:54 on 10/08/2012 under Order N0.6527803354_1 which expires an 12/10/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1768974708)



NELL®

CONSTRUCT!ON

50TH ANNIVERSARY
100 Houston Square

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
No. 060070

CORRESPONDENCE NO: 00484

Suite 200 Phone: 724-746-1900
Canonsburg, 15317 Fax: 724-746-7032
TITLE: Duquesne Light Overpayment DATE: 9/26/2012

PROJECT:NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

TO: Russo Construction Services
38 Boulder Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15239

Phone: 412-215-3023  Fax: 412-744-4475

Attn: Dennis Russo

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

GC PROJECT NO:1724
ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 09-2200-0576

We are offering a deduct to our Contract Sum of §1,778.37 for the Owners overpayment of the electrcal services to Duquesne Light

per final invoice received by Nello Construction.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any question or require any additional information

Markup
Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Rate Amount Net Amount
00001 Deduct for overpayment to Duquesne Light by 1.000 Ls. ($1,778.37) 0.00% §0.00 ($1,778.37)
Owner per final invoice received by Nello
Construction.
Subtotal: ($1,778.37)
$0.00
Total Cost: (81,778.37)
( _ ‘_‘"\...____,___,_/
Signed:
John Fusco

CM # 070
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P ALA pocument 67ot/cMa - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 054 OWNER: [
Plum Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 10/08/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
900 Elicker Road ARCHITECT: [
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239 CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CMO09-711 / FIELD: []
Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish all labor, material, equipment and supervision necessary for emergency lighting at eleven (11) locations as required by the
Plum Borough inspection.

The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 539,475.38
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,635,875.38
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,726.91
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,643,602.29

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Russo Construction Services L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTICN MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
38 Boulder Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15239 Frick Building - North Mezzanine
437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

ADDRESS ADDRESS

@,A M e
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Dennis Russo JO - 1= 1— George Kieszek
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 500 Elicker Road, Plum PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS

., S
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
George D. Leisure 10-B-17_—~ Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA° Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internaticnal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA> Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 09:50:52 on 10/08/2012 under Order No.6527803354_1 which expires on 12/10/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1697609074)



= ) i PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
5 NELL é?)

N E L L No. 00066
ﬁCONSTRUCT#ON

b

60TH ANNIVERSARY CORRESPONDENCE NO: 00473
100 Houston Square
Suite 200 Phone: 724-746-1900
Canonsburg, 15317 Fax: 724-746-7032
TITLE: Emergency Lighting DATE: 9/3/2012
PROJECT: NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GC PROJECT NO:1724
TO: RuSSO CDHSt]'U.CtiOﬂ Sewices ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 09'2200-0576

38 Boulder Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15239
Phone: 412-215-3023 Fax: 412-744-4475

Attn: Dennis Russo

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
We are requesting an ADD to our Contract Sum of $7,726.91 to install emergecy lighting at 11 locations as required by Plum Borough

This proposal excludes any OCIP deductible in the event that an incident may occur related to this work.
This work, do to the fabrication and material lead time of the cubbies will not be complete for the start of school.

We reserve our right to claim additional contract time and cost related to this additional Work, as this Work may impact the schedule

and that impact may only be assessed after the completion of the Work and the cumulative consequence of all impacts can be
determined.

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted in 15 days.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any question or require any additional information.

Markup
Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Rate Amount Net Amount
00001 Furninsh all labor, material, equipement and 1.000 $6,753.14 10.00% $675.31 $7,428.45
supervision necessary to insall emergency lighting at
nl1 locations as required per the electrial Plum
Borough
00002 Layout and coordination 2.000 Hours $50.00 10.00% 510.00 $110.00
Subtotal: $7,538.45
Bond Cost $188.46
Total Cost: $7,726.91
Signed: o
John Fusco

CM # 066



CHANGE NOTICE

CCN # 18
Date: /3112012
Vern's Electric Inc. Pm_:,act Name: pivik
1917 Brownsville Road Project Number: 1650
Fittsburgh, PA 16227 Page Number: 1
Telephone: 412-881-7860
Fax: 412-881-8510 ‘
F-mail: vamsealectric@earthlink.net
Client Address:
Work Description
INSTALL EMEERGENCY LIGHTS
We reserva the right to correet thig quote fzr errars and omissions.
This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the rignt to claim for impact and censequantial casts,
This price is goad for acceptance within 10 days from the date of receipt.
We request 2 time extension of 3 deys.
We will supply and instali aii matediais, labor and equipment as per your Instructions on <can>,
CCN Date: 6/3/02
Received Date;
Start Date:
Due Date:
CO Date;
temized Breakdown
Description Qty Net Prica U LaberlU Total Mat($) Total Hours
#12/2C MC CABLE s00v 250 857.43 M 0.00M 214,36 0.00
8" BXMC DC 8S CONN &8 43.46C 0.00¢C 28.68 c.oo
8x 8x 4" E-BOX NEMA1 11 2648 E Q.00E 291.28 0.00
TOTAL LABCR 1 000 E 44.00 E 0.00 4400
GTE BALLAST 14 150.00 F D.OCE 1,650.00 0.00
Totals 2,184.32 44.00
Sumrnary
General Materials 2,184,332
-‘__""ﬂ-_-__
Material Total 2,184.32
Journeyman (44.00 Hrs @ 364.00) 2,816.00
Foreman @ 25% (11.00 Hrs @ 369.00) 752.00
Subtotal 5,753
Overhead (@ 10.000 %) '§?5_‘S§
Markup (@ 5.000 %) 316.76
———
Subtotal
Bonding (@ 1.500 %) '5.525-?;
PITTSBURGH BUSINESS TAX (@ 0.020 %) 1'35
. —_‘-'-—'-___
Final Amount $6,753.14
ONI DIELDZT3 EMEEA J158T882TP LEZT ZTBZ/IE/CE
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